

Financial Oversight and Management Board for Puerto Rico Files Joint Plan of Adjustment

ATTORNEYS

- Antonio A. Arias-Larcada
- Arturo J. García-Solá
- Samuel T. Céspedes Jr.
- Carlos J. Fernández-Lugo
- Juan A. Marqués-Díaz
- Rubén Méndez-Benabe
- Marcos Rodríguez-Ema
- Nayuan Zouairabani-Trinidad

PRACTICE AREAS

- Bankruptcy & Debt Restructuring
- PROMESA Task Force

An McV PROMESA Task Force Alert

September 30, 2019

On Friday, September 27, 2019, the Financial Oversight and Management Board for Puerto Rico (the "Oversight Board") created by virtue of the *Puerto Rico Oversight Management and Economic Stability Act* ("PROMESA") filed a joint plan of adjustment (the "Plan") for the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, the Employee Retirement System for the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, and the Puerto Rico Public Buildings Authority (jointly, the "Debtors").

Shortly after, the Oversight Board held a public meeting in which it stated that:

- The Plan's was the first step towards restructuring Puerto Rico's debt burden;
- The Plan reduces a significant portion of Puerto Rico's debt to sustainable levels during the next 30 years; and
- Confirmation of the Plan will allow Puerto Rico to emerge quickly from PROMESA's bankruptcy-like proceedings.

The Plan classifies the Debtors' creditors into several classes and provides different repayment treatment to each depending on their circumstances. The Plan's highlights as per the Oversight Board are as follows:

Together with the Plan, the Oversight Board filed a Disclosure Statement with information that must be analyzed by creditors. The rights of creditors may be affected by the Plan. Creditors will have the right to cast ballots in favor or against confirmation of the Plan.

The content of this McV Alert has been prepared for information purposes only. It is not intended as, and does not constitute, either legal advice or solicitation of any prospective client. An attorney-client relationship with McConnell Valdés LLC cannot be formed by reading or responding to this McV Alert. Such a relationship may be formed only by express agreement with McConnell Valdés LLC.